series 1
ordering information
port size
type
ordering example: FFXMT.11 AM10   MT.11-1
FFXMT.
FFXZMT. 11
1
pa
ge
: F
F
X
M
T.
11
 (
02
/0
8)
Te
ch
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 k
ee
p
on
 r
es
er
ve
!
replacement parts
option
AM10
2
✱
membrane dryer  MULTI-FIX SERIES
application information
– Filter transmittance according to ISO 4003, glass bead test
– Field installation of bowl guard without tools – Particle retention >1 µm
– Air may not ontain any liquid condensate – Oil content < 0,01 mg/m³
– Pressure dewpoint reducation by 20°C (relative moisture 35%)
 Attention: Atmosperic dewpoint  lower 20°C
area of application
– Medical technology: respiratory air applications, medical instruments and devices
– Dust protection/blocked air: optical measuring devices, laser cutting equipment, ink jet printers
– Compressed air preparation for frost area  – Partical fl ow preparation for external area
– Pneumatic control and tools – Mobile ranges of application
–  Colouring (2 component systems) –  Instrument air
1
port size
11 G 1/4
2
options
MT.11-1 nominal output QE=50 l/min
MT.11-2 nominal output QE=100 l/min
MT.11-3 nominal output QE=150 l/min
MT.11-4 nominal output QE=200 l/min
MT.11-5 nominal output QE=300 l/min
MT.11-6 nominal output QE=400 l/min
B bowl guard
M metal bowl
H metal bowl with
sight glass
no description material order-no.
1 fi lter element 5 µm C.00-26 cellpor 8.2111.26.001
2 fi lter element 0,01µm X 23/40 borsilicate/Alu 8.1311.08.000